wor1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 24,
25, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 48, 49
venpor: William Smith - Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

Lot: 3, 23, 26, 34, 45, 46, 47
venpor: John Smith - Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

1 MILBROOK BERYL Limousin

IE281084590657

female 01-Oct-2006

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

5 VAINQUEUR zﬂgﬁfiz
IMPERIAL TRIOMPHE
[IP1] AMORCE PARISIENNE
: BROADMEADOWS CANNON :Egﬁgnggx: )-\/IIIZ sl
MILBROOK MARY ET OAKLEY POLITICIAN
[IEFKZP0047P] MILBROOK DAWN ET  SEE
oo o e
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €165 32% W% % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-16 31% *
WEANLING EXPORT €87 36% %%
BEEF CARCASS €159 34% KA AKX %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-88 18% %
CALF QUALITY €376 35% KA AXAXN
OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €6.36 42%
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
111 123 103 127 39
COMMENTS

Beryl very good Imperial daughter out of a very good Cannon cow Mary. In-calf
to Poker. Due 9/9/09




2 MILBROOK BUNNY
IE281084510666

female

Limousin
06-Nov-2006

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

3 BROOKMILL BETTY
IE281074160361

Limousin

female 21-Aug-2006

owner: John Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BrReeDER: John Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

[IE281074180297]

MILBROOK KATHRYN

H FERRY AS DE PIC
BROOKMILL USEFULL ET ;ET‘Q?QNRE
[IE281074120283] F6 EGLANTINE s
' ot
BROOKMILL ULYSSAET

BROADMEADOWS CANNON

MILBROOK FREDA

H MAS DU CLO Egg:ﬂi
l\_/II_I}I<_gROOK TANKO MILBROOK MONIQUE ET EROADMEADOWS CANNON
[ ] MILBROOK FREDA
D FERRY AS DE PIC
MILBROOK RITA ET e
[IE281084540272] MILBROOK ITA CURRAGRANGE ABELIA

oo e
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €174 33% * % X %X %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-13 34% %%
WEANLING EXPORT €98 36% KA KN
BEEF CARCASS €155 33% K* A XA %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-70 16% % %
CALF QUALITY €390 35% XA AKX
OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €5.37 43% %% % \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED
REL EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €159 25% W% % %
BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-9 20% KA KN
WEANLING EXPORT €80 33%

BEEF CARCASS €140 31% * A K* %
REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-59 10% * %

CALF QUALITY €351 31% KA Hh %
OTHER KEY TRAITS

% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.58 28% W% % %

DOCILITY

€EN/A  N/A%

BLUP LINEAR TYPE

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
124 118 120 117 38
COMMENTS

Quality Tanko daughter in-calf to French A.l. sire Omer due 1/10/09

BLUP LINEAR TYPE

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
110 122 116 104 36
COMMENTS

Maternal Granddaughter of Milbrook Kathryn. Great bloodlines Cannon x Ideal
23. In-calf to Milbrook Tanko due 7/9/09




4 MILBROOK BARONESS (ET)
IE281084530668

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

Limousin
female 13-Nov-2006

5 MILBROOK COUNTESS
IE281084590681

Limousin

female 07-Jan-2007

owner: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

BreepeR: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

H
JERSEY FLANANE
F6 NERON CAD
[F135] HORLOGERE o VETTE
)
BROADMEADOWS CANNON Sigﬁgnggﬁ XI'E 5
MILBROOK MONIQUE ET TALENT

[IEFKZPO057L] MILBROOK FREDA

MILBROOK DAWN ET

3 hs U GLO I
'\'/II'IFI(_SROOK TANKO MILBROOK MONIQUE £ EROADMEADOWS CANNON
[ 1 MILBROOK FREDA

; — AS DE PIC

MILBROOK NELLIE \|\;|I|E|§3VRE(I3’\(I)I|E( FLUTE
[IEFKZP0128P] MILBROOK ITA CURRAGRANGE ABELIA

DATA

INDEX REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

DATA

INDEX REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

‘07.Also sister to Brookmill Vindicator (VDT), sure to make a great
of famous Millbrook Monique

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €173 33% * X X % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-4 26% K AhKKN
WEANLING EXPORT €82 44% W
BEEF CARCASS €148 41% KA XK %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-76 12% %
CALF QUALITY €389 42% KA KXAXN
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €3.87 37% * X X X %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
123 131 117 109 50
COMMENTS
Barroness is a full sister to cow Brookmill Vanilla, National Show Champion NPA

cow. Daughter

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €187 36% w X X %X %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-12 34% K%
WEANLINGEXPORT €109 41% N h % %
BEEF CARCASS €162 39% KA AKX N
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-69 13% %%
CALF QUALITY €417 39% KA AKX
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €5.12 43% % % %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
128 117 119 105 50
COMMENTS

Countess’s dam is a very good consistant breeder of quality. This daughter of
Tanko is in-calf to Poker due 9/10/09.




6 MILBROOK CLARA Limousin 7 MILBROOK BARMAID Limousin

IE281084560679 female 06-Jan-2007 IE281084530676 female 24-Dec-2006
owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
p sseere P woovoo e
BROOKMILL USEFULL ET BOLDOR MILBROOK TANKO BROADMEADOWS CANNON
[|E281 0741 20283] F6 EGLANTINE AURORE [TKO] MILBROOK MONIQUE ET MILBROOK FREDA
. MAS DU CLO (B;gl\ggri(; : F311 POKER Sﬁg::lETTE
MILBROOK URSEL OAKLEY POLITICIAN MILBROOK UWIN BROADMEADOWS CANNON
[IE281084510419] MILBROOK NAOMI VILBROOK KITTY [IE281084540446] MILBROOK JUDY MILBROOK FLORENGE
woo o pmmeress woo o mmeress
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €145 23% %% % SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €175 35% w % % % %
BEEF VALUE BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-13 21% %% CALVING TRAITS €-10 32% %%
WEANLING EXPORT €91 27% K %% WEANLING EXPORT €92 44% S % %
BEEF CARCASS €138 25% H A x % BEEF CARCASS €146 39% KA KX
REPLACEMENT VALUE REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-96 1% % MILK & FERTILITY €-27 13% KA A%
CALF QUALITY €338 25% H A AWK CALF QUALITY €368 41% KA AKX
OTHER KEY TRAITS OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €5.07 26% W % % % DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.95 42% %% %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A% DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY% MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
115 110 106 108 29 108 115 113 100 49
COMMENTS COMMENTS
Clara is in-calf to French A.l. sire Omer due 1/10/09 Lovely daughter of Tanko in-calf to Milbrook Derby. A very good son of Saim with
great Suckler Beef Value Indexes. Served on 04/06/09. Scanned in-calf.




3

MILBROOK CLIONA (ET)
IE281084530684

female

Limousin
12-Feb-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

[ MAS DU CLO BAVBING
MILBROOK TANKO

BROADMEADOWS CANNON
[TKO] MILBROOK MONIQUE ET MILBROOK FREDA
: GREENSONS GIGOLO  <ono——
MILBROOK ROE ET
[IE281084530247] MILBROOK DAWN ET  SEKETPOLTICAR

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED

REL EUROSTARS
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €177 34% w % X %X %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-10 31% * %%
WEANLING EXPORT €88 41% %K %
BEEF CARCASS €154 38% KA XA %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-65 13% %%
CALF QUALITY €397 38% K*AKXAXN
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.65 37% W% % %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

( HIGH DOCILITY INDEX j

BLUP LINEAR TYPE

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
105 120 103 116 50
COMMENTS

Tanko x Ferry x Cannon,very good bloodlines, in-calf to Poker, due on the
10/01/10. Will make a good cow.

9

MILBROOK CARLA
IE281084560687

female

Limousin
11-Feb-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

H MAS DU CLO ig'\:;:ﬂ(;
MILBROOK TANKO
BROADMEADOWS CANNON

[TKO] MILBROOK MONIQUE ET MILBROOK FREDA

D VILLY NODULEUX
MILBROOK LILLY ET TUBEREUSE
[IEFKZP0018W] MILBROOK DUCHESS  CAKLEY POLITICIAN

TULIPE
INDEX REL  EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €158 35% w % % %

BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-9 33% KA AN

WEANLING EXPORT €85 41% %K%

BEEF CARCASS €139 39% * AKX

REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-60 14% %%

CALF QUALITY €348 40% KA KX

OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.72 43% K Ah % % \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

BLUP LINEAR TYPE

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
102 114 106 113 51
COMMENTS

been a good breeder.

Good Tanko daughter in-calf to Milbrook Alistair due 20/9/09. Dam has always

10




1 O MILBROOK BEYONCE (ET) Limousin
IE281084580672 female 12-Dec-2006

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

M FERRY AS DE PIC
BROOKMILL USEFULL ET VERVEINE
[IE281074120283] F6 EGLANTINE soLpor

) BROADMEADOWS VIP

BROADMEADOWS CANNON
MILBROOK MONIQUE ET BROADMEADOWS AINS|

[IEFKZPO057L] MILBROOK FREDA TALENT

MILBROOK DAWN ET

DATA WITHIN BREED

INDEX REL EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €176 32% w % % % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-8 24% K AKX K
WEANLING EXPORT €89 44% % %
BEEF CARCASS €154 39% KA XA %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-84 12% %
CALF QUALITY €406 40% KA KX KN
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.64 34% Yo% %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
107 132 123 109 48

COMMENTS

Another quality daughter of Milbrook Monique, in-calf to Poker due 01/10/09

1"

1 1 MILBROOK CLEOPATRA Limousin
IE281084550694 female 05-Mar-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

[ FERRY VeRvene
BROOKMILL USEFULL ET BOLDOR
[IE281074120283] F6 EGLANTINE B0L DO
: F311 POKER ch,,:g:-’i\lETTE
MILBROOK UNICE TALENT
[|E281 08451 0443] MILBROOK PHANTASMA MILBROOK KIM ET
o e
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €157 23% %% % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-9 23% K HhXAXK
WEANLING EXPORT €90 27% K% %
BEEF CARCASS €140 24% R h K%
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-76 1% *
CALF QUALITY €352 25% KA KX
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.19 38% * * % %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
113 109 110 107 29
COMMENTS
Service details at sale.
12



Limousin
female 25-Mar-2007

MILBROOK CHELSEA
IE281084570696

12

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

MILBROOK CASSY
IE281084590698

Limousin
female 15-Apr-2007

13

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

M FERRY AS DE PIC
BROOKMILL USEFULL ET VERVEING
[IE281074120283] F6 EGLANTINE SOLDOf
: BROADMEADOWS VIP
MILBROOK R-273 BROADMEADOWS CANNON BROADMEADOWS AINS|
[IE281084550273] MILBROOK NIGHTINGALE ET -oo 1

MILBROOK DAWN ET

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €163 29% W% % %
BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-8 23% K HhXAXK
WEANLING EXPORT €82 41% %

BEEF CARCASS €139 35% * AKX %X
REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-44 1% %%
CALF QUALITY €350 37% KA AKX
OTHER KEY TRAITS

% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.52 38% * % % %

H MAS DU CLO Egg:ﬂi
MILBROOK TANKO
[TKO] MILBROOK MONIQUE ET ;T&A;gggii‘gé:’*””w
. TALENT LAIRD
MILBROOK PEARL (DNA) ET ETNCESSE
[IE281084590186] TULIPE TS
-
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €177 32% * % %X % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-8 33% KA AN
WEANLING EXPORT €88 36% %%
BEEF CARCASS €148 32% KA XA %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-46 14% %%
CALF QUALITY €385 34% KA AKX
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €3.98 43% w % % %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
104 111 107 109 38
COMMENTS

served to Poker due 10/01/10

13

DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
114 116 114 103 44
COMMENTS

Good heifer. Service details at sale

14



14 MILBROOK CAROL Limousin
IE281084510699 female 15-Apr-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

H FERRY AS DE PIC
BROOKMILL USEFULL ET ‘égf‘;i“;
[IE281074120283] F6 EGLANTINE B0
D ULYSSE HORTENSIA
MILBROOK KATE e CAEVPOLTOAN
[ ] TULIPE

oo om e
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €129 30% w
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-9 22% KA KK
WEANLING EXPORT €77 43% W
BEEF CARCASS €122 38% %%
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-77 13% %
CALF QUALITY €290 39% %%
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.17 32% W% % %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
109 103 107 97 45
COMMENTS

Service details at sale

15

1 5 MILBROOK CARMEL Limousin
IE281084550703 female 08-May-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

M FERRY AS DE PIC
BROOKMILL USEFULL ET \égf\éiNRE
[[E281074120283] F6 EGLANTINE AURORE
2 BROADMEADOWS VIP
MILBROOK MAY BROADMEADOWS CANNON BROADMEADOWS AINS|

TALENT

MILBROOK FREDA

[IEFKZP0066K] MILBROOK DAWN ET

DATA WITHIN BREED
REL EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €145 31% % % %

BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-5 25% KN HhAAXK
*

INDEX

WEANLING EXPORT €81 43%
BEEF CARCASS €126 37% %%
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-69 13% %%
CALF QUALITY €324 39% * K%
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €3.65 40% W % X % %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
103 114 108 101 46
COMMENTS

Dam Milbrook May full sister to Milbrook Monique. Service details at sale.

16



10

MILBROOK CAOMHE
IE281084560704

Limousin

female 12-May-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

17

MILBROOK CLARET
IE281084570705

Limousin

female 13-May-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

H FERRY AS DE PIC
BROOKMILL USEFULL ET T
[IE281074120283] F6 EGLANTINE e
= GREENSONS GIGOLO ;'JQSRISE
MILBROOK ROE ET
[IE281084530247] MILBROOK DAWN ET  OAKLEY POLITICIAN

H FERRY AS DE PIC
VERVEINE

BROOKMILL USEFULL ET VERVER:

[IE281074120283] F6 EGLANTINE soLpor

: GREENSONS GIGOLO ;'J’QSRI <

MILBROOK ROISIN OAKLEY POLITICIAN

[IE281084560225] MILBROOK JANE QMAE

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED

REL EUROSTARS
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €169 30% w % % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-10 23% * %%
WEANLING EXPORT €96 42% K Hh A%
BEEF CARCASS €148 36% KA A X
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-83 1% %
CALF QUALITY €391 37% KA X AWK
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.34 38% * W % %

DOCILITY

€N/A  N/A%

BLUP LINEAR TYPE

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED
REL EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €149 29% % %
BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-11 22% K Ah*%
WEANLING EXPORT €87 41% K%

BEEF CARCASS €140 36% KA KX
REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-89 12% %

CALF QUALITY €342 38% KA KX
OTHER KEY TRAITS

% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.93 38% % %

DOCILITY

€EN/A N/A%

BLUP LINEAR TYPE

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
105 114 104 110 46
COMMENTS

Dam Milbrook Roe is a very good daughter of Greenson Gigilo. Caomhe will
make a very nice cow. Service details at time of sale.

17

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
109 111 103 93 45
COMMENTS

service details at sale.
18




18

MILBROOK CARMEN
IE281084590707

Limousin

female 02-Jul-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

M FERRY AS DE PIC
BROOKMILL USEFULL ET \B/E)T_{YJIT:;)NRE
[IE281074120283] F6 EGLANTINE AURORE
' ESPOIR igblLA

MILBROOK USTINYA ET
[IE281084580458]

MILBROOK KARINA “W” ET

VILLY

MILBROOK DAWN ET

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED
REL EUROSTARS

19

MILBROOK CORAH
IE281084550711

Limousin

female 06-Sep-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

H FLAMBEUR
NENUPHAR LEO ADMIRABLE
CLOWN
[NUP] GIROFLEE S
' o
MILBROOK U-465 ET i

[IE281084570465]

MILBROOK KARINA “W” ET

MILBROOK DAWN ET

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED
REL EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €166 30% W% % %
BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-10 23% * %%
WEANLINGEXPORT €105 42% w w A % %
BEEF CARCASS €143 36% KA K%
REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-84 12%

CALF QUALITY €384 38% KA AXAXWK
OTHER KEY TRAITS

% DIFFICULTY CALVING €5.02 37% w % %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

SUCKLER BEEF VALLE €153 36% W% %

BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-14 31% %%

WEANLING EXPORT €80 46% %

BEEF CARCASS €146 42% Rxh K%k

REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-83 19% %

CALF QUALITY €349 43% KA KX

OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €5.57 35% %% \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

BLUP LINEAR TYPE

BLUP LINEAR TYPE

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
113 120 110 99 45
COMMENTS

Regular cycle.

19

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
113 1M1 104 118 51
COMMENTS

Nice Nenuphar daughter with a regular cycle, dam very good breeding cow.

20




20

MILBROOK CELIA
IE281084560712

Limousin

female 11-Sep-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

S|

M C550 MOSTYN ROTICR RARK
LIMO TANAT ‘IJDAI;?EETSTOWN KEN
[TZN] CARMORN ORNA CARMORN EXCELLENCE

21

MILBROOK CUTEY
IE281084570713

Limousin

female 14-Sep-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

MILBROOK ALISTAIR
[F149]

DOMINO

VELINO
ORCHIDEE

MILBROOK TOYA

MILBROOK PLAYBOY ET
MILBROOK KIM ET

MILLBROOK U-481
[IE281084570481]

MILBROOK LANCELOT

BROADMEADOWS CANNON

MILBROOK FLORENCE

MILBROOK PENELOPE (DNA) ET

BROADMEADOWS CANNON

MILBROOK DAWN ET

MILBROOK UNEEDME ET
[IE281084580466]

IDEAL 23

FLASCH
DISETTE

MILBROOK KATHRYN

BROADMEADOWS CANNON
MILBROOK FREDA

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED

REL EUROSTARS
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €191 26% w X X % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-4 17% Hh K h %
WEANLING EXPORT €87 39% %%
BEEF CARCASS €153 34% KA XA %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-33 10% H A Ax%
CALF QUALITY €405 35% KA AKX AN
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €3.37 24% * X X X %

DOCILITY

€EN/A N/A%

( HIGH DOCILITY INDEX j

REL EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €146 29% % % %

BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-7 25% K AKX AN

WEANLING EXPORT €74 40%

BEEF CARCASS €121 34% %%

REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-15 9% HAH KKK

CALF QUALITY €298 36% %%

OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX

% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.6 31% % % % % \/

DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
103 112 104 115 47

COMMENTS

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
124 114 118 120 45
COMMENTS

Well made daughter of Limo Tanat, she will make a lovely cow.

Cutey is a beautiful daughter of Milbrook Alistair. Her dam Milbrook Uneedme
was All Ireland Intermediate Heifer Champion in 2005. Very good daughter of
Ideal 23 x Milbrook Kathryn, great breeding, great indexes, great heifer.

21
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22

MILBROOK CLAIRE
IE281084590715

Limousin

female 30-Sep-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

M C550 MOSTYN ROTICR RARK
LIMO TANAT ‘IJDAI;?EETSTOWN KEN
[TZN] CARMORN ORNA CARMORN EXCELLENCE

23

BROOKMILL CARMEL
IE281074190380

Limousin

female 20-Oct-2007

owner: John Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

BREEDER: John Smith

Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

MILBROOK MONICAET
[[EFKZP0O046R]

FAIGNANT

CORDON

ABEILLE

MILBROOK FREDA

TALENT

MILBROOK DAWN ET

M EXPERT

F6 NERON JERSEY FLAMANDE
CAID

[F139] HORLOGERE AR

: FESTIN CHOUCHOU

BROOKMILL URSULAET /QLTL'CD/’\OR

[IE281074110282] F6 EGLANTINE AURORE

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED

DOCILITY

REL EUROSTARS
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €157 31% %% % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-3 25% KA AN AKX
WEANLING EXPORT €79 42%
BEEF CARCASS €130 36% * %%
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-58 10% * %
CALF QUALITY €348 38% * A A X
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €3.06 33% W% % %

€EN/A  N/A%

HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
* \/

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
104 117 102 115 49
COMMENTS

pedigree.

Claire is a daughter of Milbrook Monica, Granddaughter of Milbrook Ulla top
show cow for 2008/2009 and a very good breeding cow. Claire full of power and

REL EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €162 26% W% % %

BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-7 19% KA A%

WEANLINGEXPORT €100 34% W% % %

BEEF CARCASS €139 33% * AKX %X

REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-96 11%

CALF QUALITY €386 33% H AN KKX

OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX

% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.08 30% W% % % \/

DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
120 130 116 115 43

COMMENTS

23

Cracking daughter of Neron. This powerful daughter is sure to make a great cow.
size,power, shape and regular cycle

24
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MILBROOK CALLY
IE281084530718

Limousin

female 05-Oct-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

H 550 MOSTYN RONICK HAWK
LIMO TANAT IJDAETEETSTOWN KEN
[TZN] CARMORN ORNA CARMORN EXCELLENCE

MILBROOK VICTORIA
[[E281084570531]

F6 NERON

JERSEY

HORLOGERE

MILBROOK MARY ET

BROADMEADOWS CANNON

MILBROOK DAWN ET

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

25

MILBROOK CHANCY
IE281084540719

Limousin

female 10-Oct-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

H 550 MOSTYN RONICK HAWK
LIMO TANAT ;E?EETSTOWN KEN
[TZN] CARMORN ORNA CARMORN EXCELLENCE

MILBROOK VIXEN
[IE281084580549]

FERRY

AS DE PIC

VERVEINE

TALENT

MILBROOK NADIA(B.T.) ET

MILBROOK DAWN ET

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

SUCKLER BEEF VALUE € 141

31%

* %

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €148 30% W% %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-5 25% KA AN KK
WEANLING EXPORT €83 41% %K %
BEEF CARCASS €124 34% %%
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-41 9% AN
CALF QUALITY €314 37% %%
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.03 39% * N X X %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
115 106 101 111 47
COMMENTS

Cally is a lovely daughter of Limo Tanat. Lovely shape and will make a loverly
cow. Regular cycle.

25

BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-7 27% w9 * KX
*

WEANLING EXPORT €80 41%

BEEF CARCASS €125 35% %%
REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-72 10% %

CALF QUALITY €317 38% %%
OTHER KEY TRAITS

% DIFFICULTY CALVING €3.79 39% * X X % %

DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
104 113 106 102 48
COMMENTS

Nice daughter of Limo Tanat with a regular cycle.
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owner: John Smith

IE281074140376

BReeDER: John Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

BROOKMILL CATHERINE (ET) Limousin
female 22-Jul-2007

Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

27

MILBROOK CHASSIE ET

IE281084520725

Limousin

female 10-Nov-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

E FLAMBEUR
NENUPHAR LEO ADMIRABLE
CLOWN
[NUP] GIROFLEE O
)
BROADMEADOWS CANNON ERQADMEADOWS VIP
MlLBROOK KATHRYN BROADMEADOWS AINSI
TALENT

[QOA325324]

MILBROOK FREDA

MILBROOK DAWN ET

H ULTIMATUM

MAS DU CLO BAMBING SOURIANTE
TILLEUL

[MUC] COSETTE LANCETTE

) TALENT SRINGESSE

MILBROOK NIGHTINGALE ET OAKLEY POLITICIAN

[[EFKZP0O121E] MILBROOK DAWN ET TULIPE

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €189 36% w X X % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-14 33% %%
WEANLING EXPORT €90 42% Sk %
BEEF CARCASS €175 40% KA X% %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €93 20% %
CALF QUALITY €429 40% KA AKX N
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €6.19 39% W%
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
122 125 118 112 51
COMMENTS

Well made daughter of Kathryn x Nenuphar, a real bull breeder in the making.
Regular cycle.

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €166 39% w % % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-12 35% %%
WEANLING EXPORT €93 48% H A %
BEEF CARCASS €150 43% KA XK %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-76  22%
CALF QUALITY €373 45% KA KXAX K
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €5.35 40% W% %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
122 118 104 111 53
COMMENTS

27

Chassie a very good daughter of Mas du Clo x Nightingale. She is a full sister to
Milbrook Vic and now herd sire to Ballyrickard herd (lan Davidson). Vic is now

proving himself to be a very good sire, to date with some quality progeny doing
well at show and sales.
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MILBROOK CATHERINE ET
IE281084550728

Limousin
female 20-Nov-2007

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

29

IE281084510740

MILBROOK DELILAGH

Limousin

female 01-Jan-2008

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

H ULTIMATUM
MAS DU CLO BAMBING SOURIANTE
TILLEUL
[MUC] COSETTE LANCETTE
: BROADMEADOWS CANNON BROADMEADOWS VIP
MILBROOK KATHRYN BROADMEADOWS AINSI
TALENT
[QOA325324] MILBROOK FREDA MILBROOK DAWN ET
woom e
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €174 39% * X X X %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-14 34% K%
WEANLINGEXPORT €101 48% w W % %
BEEF CARCASS €160 44% KA AKX %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-92 22%
CALF QUALITY €398 45% HKx AKX AN
OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €6.48 39% % \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
132 122 118 114 54
COMMENTS

great breeding cow.

Catherine another very good daughter of Kathryn, full brother sold to Scotland at
8,000 euros at Roscrea Premier Sale. Full sister retained in herd, sure to make a

DOCILITY

€N/A  N/A%

H BAMBINO ULTIMATUM

MAS DU CLO SR

[MUC] COSETTE LANCETTE

D FERRY AS DE PIC

MILBROOK NELLIE e

[IEFKZP0128P] MILBROOK ITA CURRAGRANGE ABELIA
oo

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €179 39% w* X X X %

BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-14 35% %%

WEANLINGEXPORT €117 46% * X X X %

BEEF CARCASS €163 43% KA AKX

REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-99 22%

CALF QUALITY €412 45% KA XA %

OTHER KEY TRAITS

% DIFFICULTY CALVING €549 43% % %

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
139 115 113 105 51
COMMENTS

29

Lovely daughter of Nellie. Good balanced heifer with regular cycle.
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MILBROOK DANCE
IE281084530742

Limousin

female 02-Jan-2008

owner: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

BreepeR: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

[ VAURIEN ggg:TTE
GENIAL

PRELUDE
[GNI] BALINE NILETTE
: TALENT oRINGESSE
MILBROOK NIGHTINGALE ET OAKLEY POLITICIAN
[IEFKZPO121E] MILBROOK DAWNET  2AKLE

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

31

MILBROOK DOTTY
IE281084550744

Limousin

female 06-Jan-2008

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €198 39% w % % % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-10 34% * %%
WEANLINGEXPORT €108 46% W W * % %
BEEF CARCASS €156 44% KA XA %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-2 22% K AKX KN
CALF QUALITY €406 45% KA KKK
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.06 44% * N X X %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
114 121 109 107 52
COMMENTS

Dam Nightingale mother of Vic and Milbrook Baby who was All Ireland Derby
Heifer Champion in 2008. Genial is a top Al sire.

31

H MAS DU CLO Eg'\:;:ﬂ(;
MILBROOK TANKO
BROADMEADOWS CANNON

[TKO] MILBROOK MONIQUE ET MILBROOK FREDA

D AS DE PIC

FERRY
MILBROOK RITA ET e
[IE281084540272] MILBROOK ITA CURRAGRANGE ABELIA
o om e

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €166 33% W% % %

BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-20 33% %

WEANLING EXPORT €98 36% KA AN

BEEF CARCASS €155 33% * A A%

REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-60 16% * %

CALF QUALITY €365 35% KA AKX

OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €8.07 42% % \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
124 118 120 117 38
COMMENTS
Nice Tanko daughter with a regular cycle.
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MILBROOK DINKY
IE281084590756

Limousin

female 10-Feb-2008

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

33

MILBROOK DUCHESS ET
IE281084560761

Limousin

female 02-Apr-2008

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

S| EXPERT
F6 NERON JERSEY FLAMANDE
CAID
[F135] HORLOGERE BAVETTE
. F311 POKER chﬁg:-’i\lETTE
MILBROOK UNICE
TALENT

[[E281084510443]

MILBROOK PHANTASMA

MILBROOK KIM ET

[QOA325324]

MILBROOK FREDA

S|

WILODGE TONKA \?v)l(gc?tl)zer\l: MECLAIRE
WILODGE VANTASTIC JERSEY
[VT|] RAVENELLE ISABELLE
)

BROADMEADOWS CANNON :Egﬁgmiiggx: \A/IIIZS|
MILBROOK KATHRYN TALENT

MILBROOK DAWN ET

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED

REL EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €148 31% % %

BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-4 24% K AhKKN

WEANLING EXPORT €83 41%

BEEF CARCASS €128 38% * %%

REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-79 1% %

CALF QUALITY €336 39% K A%

OTHER KEY TRAITS

% DIFFICULTY CALVING €3.09 40% W % R % %

DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
112 115 104 102 46

COMMENTS

REL EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €201 30% w* N X % %

BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-23 23% %

WEANLINGEXPORT €111 42% w X KX X %

BEEF CARCASS €180 36% K* A XK %

REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-34 8% KN AWX

CALF QUALITY €431 38% KA XA %

OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX

% DIFFICULTY CALVING €10.63 33% \/

DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
133 141 118 121 49

COMMENTS

Neron X Poker, lovely heifer with regular cycle.

small

33

Duchess combines the bloodlines of the moment Vanastic x Milbrook Kathryn
(Cannon)., Two full brothers have joined Dovea and NCBC following excellent
test results at the Tully test programme,Milbrook Datare to Dovea and Milbrook
Dimitri to NCBC. This heifer has great potential to add volume to any herd big or

34



34 BROOKMILL DUCHESS Limousin 3 5 MILBROOK DAWN ET Limousin

IE281074130391 female 05-May-2008 IE281084540768 female 07-Apr-2008
owner: John Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BrReeDER: John Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
S| VELINO S| ULTIMATUM
DOMINO BAMBINO
MILBROOK ALISTAIR “Oﬂﬁ‘éi'ggi N MAS DU CLO ff:t’;&’t““
[F149] MILBROOK TOYA MILBROOK KIM ET [MUC] COSETTE LANCETTE
D JERSEY D BROADMEADOWS VIP
F6 NERON BROADMEADOWS CANNON
BROOKMILL VANILLA (ET) ;‘gg:gj;;;ow — MILBROOK MONIQUE ET ?ELOE‘LDTMEADOWS AINSI
[IE281074180322] MILBROOK MONIQUE ET = =0 ~= -~ [IEFKZP0057L] MILBROOK FREDA MILBROOK DAWN ET
wou o e wou o e
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €188 17% w* % X % % SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €197 41% * N XX %X
BEEF VALUE BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-3 15% KN AN AN CALVING TRAITS €-13 37% %%
WEANLING EXPORT €95 21% K h K% WEANLINGEXPORT €108 48% w W * % %
BEEF CARCASS €151 19% KX AKX % BEEF CARCASS €174 45% KA AKX %
REPLACEMENT VALUE REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-59 7% %% MILK & FERTILITY €-87 22% %
CALF QUALITY €417 20% KA AKX % CALF QUALITY €445 46% KA AKX
OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €3.11 23% KAk h % \/ % DIFFICULTY CALVING €6.18 41% % % \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A% DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY% MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
123 121 118 117 27 139 125 116 125 54
COMMENTS COMMENTS

Vanilla National Show Champion NPA ‘07. Neron x Monique x Alistair. Lovely

combination of bloodlines producing a lovely heifer. Milbrook Dawn is showing all the traits of her famous brother Milbrook Tanko

(TKO) who is a top A.l. sire for both pedigree and commercial farmers with many
sons topping Irish sales in 2009. Dawn will be a great addition to any herd.
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MILBROOK DAFFODIL
IE281084510773

Limousin

female 07-May-2008

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

37

MILBROOK DEBBIE
IE281084520774

Limousin

female 09-May-2008

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

M IMPERIAL VAINQUEUR
MILBROOK ABLE ?/TL%E?E
[[E281084570614] MILBROOK POLLY N EROOK DAWNET
;\/IILBROOK VIVA 2 T POKER S'/:?F’i\IETTE
TALENT

[[E281084580516]

MILBROOK PHANTASMA

MILBROOK KIM ET

g PERIAL VAINQUEUR
MILBROOK ABLE /_}\R/IL?;::E
[IE281084570614] MILBROOK POLLY MILBROOK DAWN ET
) F6 NERON ‘IJ—|EORRSI,_E)YGERE
MILBROOK VENITIA VILLY
[IE281084530536] MILBROOK KITTY TULIPE

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

DOCILITY

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €163 19% W% % %
BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-8 21% KX A%
WEANLING EXPORT €86 19% *%

BEEF CARCASS €144 18% R wh %
REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-71 8% H%

CALF QUALITY €363 19% KA Kh %
OTHER KEY TRAITS

% DIFFICULTY CALVING €3.43 34% W% % %

€N/A N/A%

HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
* \/

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
107 109 103 115 42
COMMENTS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €147 16% Hw % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-10 14% K %%
WEANLING EXPORT €86 21% %%
BEEF CARCASS €135 19% w4 %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-81 8%
CALF QUALITY €333 20% * k%
OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.61 22% % % % % \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
114 109 101 118 43
COMMENTS

Well grown heifer from quality Imperial son kept to be used on commercial and
pedigree cows. Regular cycle.

a lovely cow. Regular cycle.

Debbie is a daughter of Milbrook Venitia, a quality Neron daughter that has made

37
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MILBROOK DISHY
IE281084590780

Limousin

female 08-Jun-2008

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

M C550 MOSTYN ROTICR RARK
LIMO TANAT ‘IJDAI;?EETSTOWN KEN
[TZN] CARMORN ORNA CARMORN EXCELLENCE

39

MILBROOK DILLY
IE281084510781

Limousin

female 20-Aug-2008

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

[[EFKZP0116W]

MILBROOK NADIA(B.T.) ET

LAIRD
TALENT PRINCESSE
MILBROOK DAWN ET OAKLEY POLITICIAN
TULIPE

MILBROOK ANNA (ET)
[IE281084570606]

H HONTEUX COQUELICOT
VENDEUSE
OMER-MN
TAGAL
[OME] FIDELE URSULE
)
F311 POKER GABIN
HACHETTE

MILBROOK ROE ET

GREENSONS GIGOLO
MILBROOK DAWN ET

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

REL EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €147 27% % % %

BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-2 27% K h K K%

WEANLING EXPORT €75 30%

BEEF CARCASS €117 27% %%

REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-31 10% H NN %

CALF QUALITY €312 29% *Hh %

OTHER KEY TRAITS

% DIFFICULTY CALVING €2.64 41% * X X X %

DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
102 110 99 94 49

COMMENTS

Milbrook Nadia is a full sister to Milbrook Nightingale. Nadia has always bred
well. This is a nice daughter of Limo Tanat.

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €178 25% * X X X %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-10 26% * %%
WEANLING EXPORT €97 28% KA AN
BEEF CARCASS €150 24% KA XK %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-50 9% H AN
CALF QUALITY €391 26% K* A AKX N
OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.46 39% W % % % \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
114 128 101 119 48
COMMENTS

a good milk strain.

39

Dilly was a qualifier at the first All Ireland Heifer Derby held in Clogher Valley. A
lovely young Poker cow, this daughter of Omer is sure to make a lovely cow with
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MILBROOK DASHING
IE281084570787

female

Limousin
03-Sep-2008

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

41

MILBROOK DANA
IE281084590789

Limousin

female 10-Sep-2008

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

[ GUNNERFLEET PLUNAS —SE Rt FERIELERICS
FSIEI{ 'ﬁSON ALFY EDEN NATASHA BROADMEADOWS CANNON
BIRTLES DAISY
;\/||LBROOK MONICAET PAICRANT ZSSIS'-OEN
TALENT

[[EFKZP0O046R]

MILBROOK FREDA

MILBROOK DAWN ET

[IE281084570481]

MILBROOK PENELOPE (DNA) ET

M ULTIMATUM
MAS DU CLO BAMBING SOURIANTE
MUC COSETTE TILLEUL
[ ] LANCETTE
: MILBROOK LANCELOT ~ BROADMEADOWS CANNON
MILBROOK FLORENCE
R e BROADMEADOWS CANNON

MILBROOK DAWN ET

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED

REL EUROSTARS
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €182 21% * X X X %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-4 21% K h KK %
WEANLING EXPORT €86 25% %K%
BEEF CARCASS €148 22% KA XA %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-54 9% %
CALF QUALITY €403 24% K AKX AKX
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €3.5 29% w* % X % %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

( HIGH DOCILITY INDEX j

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED

REL EUROSTARS
SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €170 33% * % % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-15 34% %
WEANLING EXPORT €99 34% HKAhKWK
BEEF CARCASS €154 33% R*h K%
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-74 22%
CALF QUALITY €379 34% KX AKX AKX
OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €6.24 41% % % \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
107 129 106 124 47
COMMENTS

She is the Grandmother of Milbrook Ulla, top cow in the Milbrook herd at the
moment outstanding show record and breeding. Dashing herself looks like she
is going to make a lovely cow with quality on both her dam and sires side.

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY | RELIABILITY%
126 124 107 115 50
COMMENTS
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Milbrook May full sister to Milbrook Monique another quality daughter of Mas Du
Clo, Dana is a 3/4 sister to TKO.
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MILBROOK DINKY
IE281084550793

Limousin

female 14-Sep-2008

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

43

MILBROOK DAVINA
IE281084580796

Limousin

female 28-Sep-2008

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
Breeper: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

H MAS DU CLO S

MILBROOK TANKO BROADMEADOWS CANNON
[TKOJ MILBROOK MONIQUE ET °'Fn ~= =2~ =

: DAUPHIN EI\OAI\BAEETTE
MILBROOK U-465 ET VILLY

[IE281084570465]

MILBROOK KARINA “W” ET

MILBROOK DAWN ET

[IE281084560456]

MILBROOK MELAINE

S|
o
C())I\Ic/II?ER-MN FIDELE TAGAL
[ ] URSULE
)
F311 POKER IC—T:\?::IETTE
MILBROOK ULRIKA
BROADMEADOWS CANNON

MILBROOK FLORENCE

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €185 32% w % X % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-8 33% KA AWK
WEANLING EXPORT €96 34% KA KK
BEEF CARCASS €156 32% KA XK %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-65 14% %%
CALF QUALITY €412 33% K* A XA %
OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.27 42% K % k% \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
128 126 110 119 50
COMMENTS

Milbrook Dinky is a very promising daughter of TKO with the possibilty of making
a good show heifer next year. Her dam is a very good milker.

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €171 25% * X X X %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-13 25% %%
WEANLINGEXPORT €100 29% % % % %
BEEF CARCASS €146 25% K h K%
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-39 9% H AN
CALF QUALITY €368 26% K* AKX KXNK
OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €5.86 31% %% \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
118 124 106 117 49
COMMENTS
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Interesting pedigree Omer x Poker will make a good cow. Well balanced heifer.
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MILBROOK D 0799
IE281084520799

Limousin

female 05-Oct-2008

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

MILBROOK ALISTAIR
[F149]

DOMINO

VELINO

ORCHIDEE

MILBROOK TOYA

MILBROOK PLAYBOY ET

MILBROOK KIM ET

MILBROOK VIXEN
[IE281084580549]

FERRY

AS DE PIC

VERVEINE

MILBROOK NADIA(B.T.) ET

TALENT

MILBROOK DAWN ET

45

BROOKMILL CATHY (ET)
IE281074130383

Limousin

female 21-Nov-2007

owner: John Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BrReeDER: John Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

E ULTIMATUM
MAS DU CLO BAMBING SOURIANTE
TILLEUL
[MUC] COSETTE TLe
)
BROADMEADOWS CANNON ERQADMEADOWS VIP
MlLBROOK KATHRYN BROADMEADOWS AINSI
TALENT

[QOA325324]

MILBROOK FREDA

MILBROOK DAWN ET

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €156 19% % % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-6 17% KR K%
WEANLING EXPORT €86 21% % %
BEEF CARCASS €139 21% H*hh %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-94 8%
CALF QUALITY €361 21% R*hh %
OTHER KEY TRAITS
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €3.49 23% * A X X %
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
113 109 116 100 44
COMMENTS

Lovely young daughter of Milbrook Alasitair.

45

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €175 37% * X X X %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-14 34% K%
WEANLING EXPORT €99 42% KKK %
BEEF CARCASS €161 40% KA XK %
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €95 22% %
CALF QUALITY €402 41% KA XA %
OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €6.48 39% % \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
125 126 118 116 51
COMMENTS

Another good daughter of Mas du Clo x Milbrook Kathryn. Regular cycle.
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owner: John Smith

BROOKMILL COUNTESS (ET)
IE281074140384

Limousin
female 21-Nov-2007

Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

BReeDER: John Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
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BROOKMILL DAISY ET
IE281074140392

Limousin
female 16-Aug-2008

owner: John Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BrReeDER: John Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

S|

[S553]

HALTCLIFFE UNDERWRITER

SYMPA

OCTOPUS

OPERETTE

RONICK RICOLE

BROADMEADOWS CANNON

RONICK NICOLE

E ULTIMATUM
MAS DU CLO BAMBING SOURIANTE
TILLEUL
[MUC] COSETTE o
)
BROADMEADOWS CANNON ERQADMEADOWS VIP
MlLBROOK KATHRYN BROADMEADOWS AINSI
TALENT

[QOA325324]

MILBROOK FREDA

MILBROOK DAWN ET

MILBROOK VIOLET (ET)
[IE281084510526]

F6 NERON

JERSEY

HORLOGERE

MILBROOK KATHRYN

BROADMEADOWS CANNON

MILBROOK FREDA

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED

INDEX

DATA WITHIN BREED

REL EUROSTARS REL EUROSTARS

SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €175 37% w* % R % % SUCKLERBEEFVALUE €185 15% w* % X % %

BEEF VALUE BEEF VALUE

CALVING TRAITS €-14 34% %% CALVING TRAITS €-7 13% K AN K%

WEANLING EXPORT €99 42% KKK % WEANLINGEXPORT €100 21% w W % %

BEEF CARCASS €161 40% KA AKX % BEEF CARCASS €153 17% KA * K %

REPLACEMENT VALUE REPLACEMENT VALUE

MILK & FERTILITY €-95 22% MILK & FERTILITY €-62 7% %%

CALF QUALITY €402 41% KA AKX CALF QUALITY €413 19% KA AKX %X

OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX

% DIFFICULTY CALVING €6.48 39% \/ % DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.42 19% % % % % \/

DOCILITY €N/A N/A% DOCILITY €N/A N/A%

MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY% MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
125 126 118 116 51 134 129 114 113 41

COMMENTS COMMENTS

Another good daughter of Mas Du Clo x Milbrook Kathryn. Regular cycle. Well muscled quality heifer with great breeding. Dam very good Neron x Kathryn

daughter.
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MILBROOK D 0804
IE281084570804

Limousin
female 23-Oct-2008

48

owner: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath
BreeDer: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

= ULTIMATUM
MAS DU CLO BAMBING SOURIANTE
TILLEUL
[MUC] COSETTE o
' FoNeRoN e
MILBROOK VIOL=T (ET) BROADMEADOWS CANNON

MILBROOK KATHRYN

[IE281084510526] MILBROOK FREDA

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS
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MILBROOK DOLLY
IE281084590806

Limousin

female 09-Nov-2008

owner: William Smith Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

BreepeR: William Smith  Millbrook Oldcastle Co Meath

H
MAS DU CLO ig“gE'TNT(;
MILBROOK TANKO BROADMEADOWS CANNON
[TKO] MILBROOK MONIQUE ET S ERERT
) JERSEY
LS HORLOGERE

MILBROOK VOGUE
[IE281084570507]

MILBROOK ROE ET

GREENSONS GIGOLO
MILBROOK DAWN ET

INDEX

DATA
REL

WITHIN BREED
EUROSTARS

SUCKLER BEEF VALUE €N N%
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €N N%
WEANLING EXPORT €N N%
BEEF CARCASS €N N%
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €N N%
CALF QUALITY €N N%
OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €N N% \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
130 125 111 113 37
COMMENTS

Same as lot 47, but is a Mas du Clo daughter.
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SUCKLERBEEFVALLE €186 29% W % R % %
BEEF VALUE
CALVING TRAITS €-9 28% K AKX K
WEANLING EXPORT €99 32% K AhKK
BEEF CARCASS €159 30% KA A K%
REPLACEMENT VALUE
MILK & FERTILITY €-78 13% %
CALF QUALITY €422 31% KA KA %
OTHER KEY TRAITS HIGH DOCILITY INDEX
% DIFFICULTY CALVING €4.39 33% * % % % \/
DOCILITY €N/A N/A%
BLUP LINEAR TYPE
MUSCLE SKELETAL FUNCTION DOCILITY RELIABILITY%
120 117 107 116 49
COMMENTS
Well made young heifer.
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